

Housing & Residential Life Contracts, Assignments & Billing Comstock Hall-East 210 Delaware St. SE Minneapolis, MN 55455-0307 612-624-2994

## **Housing Guarantee Payment Extension Agreement**

This agreement is a Legally Binding Document.

I am requesting my \$200 Housing Guarantee Payment due date be extended as it will be paid with funds from my financial aid award for the upcoming semester or will be paid by myself or the person responsible for my financial account along with my first billing statement after the semester has begun.

I agree that if I decide not to live on campus, I will cancel my housing contract with Housing & Residential Life. For the fall semester, I will cancel on or before August 6<sup>th</sup>. For the spring semester, I will cancel on or before December 28<sup>th</sup>. If I do not cancel by the appropriate date, I will incur and be responsible for a \$200 cancellation fee and an additional fee not less than the assigned room rate for each day until Housing & Residential Life is able to fill my assigned space with a student from the waiting list.

I understand these fees will be billed to my student account and I will be responsible for the costs of collection if these or other Housing & Residential Life fees are not paid.

Student Signature	Date
Student Printed Name	
Student ID Number	<u> </u>
Student Internet ID	
Parent/Guardian Signature	Date
(required if the student is under 18 years old on the	ne date of the agreement)

If you have any questions, please contact us at housing@umn.edu or 612-624-2994.

Send to: Housing & Residential Life Contracts, Assignments & Billing Comstock Hall – East 210 Delaware Street SE Minneapolis, MN 55455-0307